News

Search

Boil Water Advisory Update - November 29, 2021

Posted on Monday, November 29, 2021 03:34 PM

Boil Water Advisory Remains in Effect for Gravenhurst Water Customers

Monday, November 29, 2021 (Gravenhurst, ON) – A Boil Water Advisory (BWA) was issued on Saturday and remains in effect for Town of Gravenhurst water customers until further notice.

Water Testing Continues

As part of the Boil Water Advisory issued by the Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit (SMDHU), the District is required to sample water and submit consecutive water tests for a minimum of 48 hours before the Advisory can be lifted....

Call For Vaccination Clinic Volunteers

Posted on Monday, November 29, 2021 03:15 PM

The Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit is currently accepting applications for volunteer support in the COVID19 Vaccine Clinics located in South Georgian Bay (Collingwood, Wasaga Beach, Stayner), Gravenhurst, Alliston, and Bradford.  Applications received for Barrie, Huntsville and North Simcoe will be kept on file in case future opportunities become available.

COVID19 vaccine clinic volunteers provide support in non-clinical roles as described below. Individuals are welcome to submit...

Town of Gravenhurst Facility Status - November 29/21

Posted on Monday, November 29, 2021 09:19 AM

The Gravenhurst Centennial Centre including the Graeme Murray Arena & YMCA will remain CLOSED until the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted. The Gravenhurst Public Library is Open. Town Hall access remains by appointment only. THANK YOU for your understanding.

(Scheduled Vaccinations at the Centennial Centre Clinic will continue as planned)

Facility Status - Nov. 29/21

Posted on Monday, November 29, 2021 09:10 AM

The Centennial Centre including the Graeme Murray Arena and YMCA will remain CLOSED until the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted. The Gravenhurst Public Library is Open. Town Hall access remains by appointment only. Thank You for your understanding.

*Scheduled COVID-19 Vaccination Appointments at the Centennial Centre will continue as planned.* 

What is a Boil Water Advisory? Information from SMDHU

Posted on Sunday, November 28, 2021 10:42 AM

UPDATE- THE TOWN OF GRAVENHURST NOW UNDER A BOIL WATER ADVISORY - Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit

The District of Muskoka and the Town of Gravenhurst have turned the municipal taps back on. Although water is now accessible and the Do Not Use order has been rescinded by the health unit, Gravenhurst municipal water users are required to boil water under a Boil Water Advisory until further notice.

What is a Boil Water Advisory?

Only boiled, treated water or an alternate water source (i.e. bottled...

Contact Us